
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  
www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE:  June 3, 2022 
 
TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  
 
FROM:   Jose Castrejon: Interim Fire Chief 
 
RE:   Incident Activity Reports for the Month of May 2022 
 
 
There were 36 incidents that occurred during the month of May in the community of Kensington.  This is an 
increase of 12 incidents over the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, 
locations, and incident type for these calls that the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this 
same time, Engine 165 responded to a total of 65 calls which is an increase of 8 incidents over the previous 
month. Overall, the El Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 1,588 calls for service so far this 
year.  
 
The chart below is broken down into the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire 
incident reporting systems.  The following is the number of responses for each type and the percentage of the 
total calls for each type for all the responses in the community of Kensington 
 

  Call Type   
Incident 

Count Percentages 

 1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 0 0.00% 

 2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 

 3: Medical  (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 18 50.00% 

 4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 0 0.00% 

 5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 11 30.56% 

 6: Good Intent Calls (Cancelled Enroute, Wrong Location) 2 8.33% 

 7: False Calls  (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 4 11.11% 

  Totals   36 100.00%  

 

http://www.el-cerrito.org/


# Incident 
Number Date & Time Address City Apparatus ID Incident 

Type*
1 0022049662 02-May-22 19:15:03   Purdue AVE Kensington E165 321
2 0022049986 03-May-22 14:13:07   Kerr AVE Kensington E165 321
3 0022050024 03-May-22 15:38:11   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 700
4 0022050368 04-May-22 10:30:56   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
5 0022051123 05-May-22 21:11:05   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
6 0022052184 08-May-22 12:49:32   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 735
7 0022052189 08-May-22 12:58:43   Coventry RD Kensington E165 611M
8 0022052318 08-May-22 18:49:02   Kenyon AVE Kensington E165 522
9 0022052658 09-May-22 16:15:29   Rugby AVE Kensington E165 321
10 0022052958 10-May-22 10:59:14   Kensington RD Kensington E172 550
11 0022053101 10-May-22 16:11:11   Yale AVE Kensington E165 321
12 0022053165 10-May-22 19:15:49   Coventry RD Kensington E165 321
13 0022053623 11-May-22 19:59:29   Yale AVE Kensington E165 322
14 0022053662 11-May-22 23:06:45   Windsor AVE Kensington E165 550
15 0022054312 13-May-22 13:27:50   Rincon RD Kensington E165 550
16 0022054633 14-May-22 04:10:52   Coventry RD Kensington E165 321
17 0022054796 14-May-22 12:45:37   0-0 Wildcat Canyon RD Kensington E165 611
18 0022054938 14-May-22 18:56:37   Coventry RD Kensington E165 550
19 0022055201 15-May-22 09:55:09   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 321
20 0022055486 15-May-22 21:32:56   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 550
21 0022056047 17-May-22 06:55:02   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 550
22 0022056390 17-May-22 20:05:21   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
23 0022056896 18-May-22 21:59:43   Highland BLVD Kensington E165 321
24 0022056979 19-May-22 03:58:13   Coventry RD Kensington E165 321
25 0022057200 19-May-22 14:08:00   Highland BLVD Kensington E165 735
26 0022057281 19-May-22 17:00:55   Highland BLVD Kensington E165 555
27 0022057497 20-May-22 05:50:47   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 554
28 0022057558 20-May-22 09:27:33   Anson WAY Kensington E165 554
29 0022058721 23-May-22 00:21:50   Beloit AVE Kensington E165 321
30 0022060178 25-May-22 22:18:03   Yale CIR Kensington E165 735

Kensington Fire Protection District 
Community Response Log for May 2022



31 0022060569 27-May-22 00:04:53   Lake DR Kensington E165 321
32 0022060925 27-May-22 20:46:50   Columbia AVE Kensington E165 611
33 0022060949 27-May-22 21:38:05   Yale AVE Kensington E165 321
34 0022062021 30-May-22 13:04:01   Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E165 321
35 0022062307 31-May-22 06:54:54   Kenyon AVE Kensington E165 554
36 0022062336 31-May-22 08:21:06   Kensington RD Kensington E165 321

Type Series Description 
100 (Structure, Trash, Vehicle, Vegetation Fire)
200 (Over Pressure/Ruptures Explosions, Bombs)
300 (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication, Rescue)
400 (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down power Lines)
500 (Distress, Water/ Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists)
600 (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location)
700 (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched)



# Incident 
Number Date & Time Address City Apparatus ID Incident 

Type*
1 0022049129 01-May-22 15:33:11   Golf Course DR Orinda E165 322
2 0022049425 02-May-22 10:04:20   Elm ST El Cerrito E165 5000
3 0022049662 02-May-22 19:15:03   Purdue AVE Kensington E165 321
4 0022049986 03-May-22 14:13:07   Kerr AVE Kensington E165 321
5 0022050024 03-May-22 15:38:11   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 700
6 0022050064 03-May-22 17:46:54   Leneve PL El Cerrito E165 5000
7 0022050072 03-May-22 18:00:57   Havey Canyon Trail/ Wildcat TRL Richmond E165 321
8 0022050368 04-May-22 10:30:56   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
9 0022050495 04-May-22 14:52:47   Macdonald AVE Richmond E165 321
10 0022050787 05-May-22 07:48:38   Balra DR El Cerrito E165 554
11 0022051123 05-May-22 21:11:05   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
12 0022051704 07-May-22 08:50:36   Pomona AVE El Cerrito E165 611M
13 0022052184 08-May-22 12:49:32   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 735
14 0022052189 08-May-22 12:58:43   Coventry RD Kensington E165 611M
15 0022052318 08-May-22 18:49:02   Kenyon AVE Kensington E165 522
16 0022052520 09-May-22 10:00:55   Elm ST El Cerrito E165 611
17 0022052658 09-May-22 16:15:29   Rugby AVE Kensington E165 321
18 0022052977 10-May-22 11:42:08   Portola DR El Cerrito E165 700
19 0022053101 10-May-22 16:11:11   Yale AVE Kensington E165 321
20 0022053165 10-May-22 19:15:49   Coventry RD Kensington E165 321
21 0022053623 11-May-22 19:59:29   Yale AVE Kensington E165 322
22 0022053662 11-May-22 23:06:45   Windsor AVE Kensington E165 550
23 0022054230 13-May-22 10:54:07   Gatto AVE El Cerrito E165 611M
24 0022054312 13-May-22 13:27:50   Rincon RD Kensington E165 550
25 0022054633 14-May-22 04:10:52   Coventry RD Kensington E165 321
26 0022054796 14-May-22 12:45:37   0-0 Wildcat Canyon RD Kensington E165 611
27 0022054938 14-May-22 18:56:37   Coventry RD Kensington E165 550
28 0022055201 15-May-22 09:55:09   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 321
29 0022055486 15-May-22 21:32:56   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 550
30 0022055859 16-May-22 18:02:04   Arlington BLVD El Cerrito E165 743

Kensington Fire Protection District 
 Engine 65 Response Log for May 2022



31 0022056047 17-May-22 06:55:02   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 550
32 0022056167 17-May-22 12:01:57   Ohlone TRL El Cerrito E165 142
33 0022056240 17-May-22 14:50:26   San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E365 117
34 0022056257 17-May-22 15:11:20   San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E365 111
35 0022056321 17-May-22 17:14:39   Arlington BLVD El Cerrito E165 611M
36 0022056351 17-May-22 18:25:40   Seaview PL El Cerrito E165 321
37 0022056390 17-May-22 20:05:21   Arlington AVE Kensington E165 321
38 0022056720 18-May-22 14:56:02   Colusa AVE El Cerrito E165 5000
39 0022056741 18-May-22 15:28:11   El Dorado AVE El Cerrito E165 444
40 0022056896 18-May-22 21:59:43   Highland BLVD Kensington E165 321
41 0022056979 19-May-22 03:58:13   Coventry RD Kensington E165 321
42 0022057200 19-May-22 14:08:00   Highland BLVD Kensington E165 735
43 0022057281 19-May-22 17:00:55   Highland BLVD Kensington E165 555
44 0022057388 19-May-22 21:40:49   Terrace DR El Cerrito E165 322
45 0022057497 20-May-22 05:50:47   Ocean View AVE Kensington E165 554
46 0022057558 20-May-22 09:27:33   Anson WAY Kensington E165 554
47 0022058721 23-May-22 00:21:50   Beloit AVE Kensington E165 321
48 0022059092 23-May-22 17:44:56   Terrace DR El Cerrito E165 745
49 0022059598 24-May-22 18:13:04   Shevlin DR El Cerrito E165 5000
50 0022060178 25-May-22 22:18:03   Yale CIR Kensington E165 735
51 0022060569 27-May-22 00:04:53   Lake DR Kensington E165 321
52 0022060925 27-May-22 20:46:50   Columbia AVE Kensington E165 611
53 0022060949 27-May-22 21:38:05   Yale AVE Kensington E165 321
54 0022061192 28-May-22 13:14:16   Canon DR Orinda E165 321
55 0022061447 29-May-22 01:57:13   Seaview DR El Cerrito E165 5000
56 0022061611 29-May-22 13:40:16   Carmel AVE El Cerrito E165 5000
57 0022061924 30-May-22 09:40:02   Pinehurst CT El Cerrito E165 321
58 0022061958 30-May-22 10:37:05   Village DR El Cerrito E165 554
59 0022062021 30-May-22 13:04:01   Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E165 321
60 0022062199 30-May-22 20:37:20   Carmel AVE El Cerrito E165 5000
61 0022062307 31-May-22 06:54:54   Kenyon AVE Kensington E165 554
62 0022062336 31-May-22 08:21:06   Kensington RD Kensington E165 321
63 0022062577 31-May-22 15:18:04   Kearney ST El Cerrito E165 611
64 0022062655 31-May-22 18:29:08   San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165 743
65 0022062694 31-May-22 20:28:59   Alta Vista DR El Cerrito E165 611X



Type Series Description 
100 (Structure, Trash, Vehicle, Vegetation Fire)
200 (Over Pressure/Ruptures Explosions, Bombs)
300 (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication, Rescue)
400 (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down power Lines)
500 (Distress, Water/ Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists)
600 (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location)
700 (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched)
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